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WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

BR1I 88-41

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. BOX 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827 -7700

RESOLUTION

accepting

A GIFT TO

WESTERN CONNEcrICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

fran

THE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION OF WESTERN CONNEcrICUT, INC.

March 4, 1988

The University FOundation of western Connecticut, Inc. administers
funds for the westConn 100 Society, and

The major purpose of the westConn 100 Society is to raise monies
to support projects and to purchase equipment for western
Connecticut State University, and

The Foundation has generously agreed to fund the projects and
equipment for 1987 as described on the attached list, now,
therefore be it

That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut state University
accepts the equipment and other financial support, having a total
value of $35,775, listed on the attached page and thanks the
University Foundation of western Connecticut, Inc.

A Certified True Copy:

ik.J~/~~r>ilSK. Ileal
President
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ADDENDUM TO BR# 88-41

WESTCONN 100 SOCIETY DONATIONS
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Amount

$ 1,500
$ 1,200
$ 1,000
$ 2,450
$ 800
$ 400
$ 3,000
$ 450

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$ 2,850
$ 1,500
$ 450
$ 275
$ 550
$ 7,600'
$, 2,000

$35.775

1987

Expelldi~lJreDepartment

Ancell School computer software
Art equipment
Art Ccmputer Graphics Workshop
Biology Ultra-low temp freezer cabinet
Career Development Ctr Business Directory
Dean's Office (A&SjProf Studies) dictating machine
Education CUrr. Resource Center materials
English films of Shakespear Plays
English support for Western's Festival

of New Plays
speaker
camcorder/receiver/
answering machine
International Affairs Briefing
Ccmputer assisted reference search
Hermes
music stands
recruitment brochure
answering machine
two LS-22 Breadboards
one F-CL1 Fiber Cleaver
two Micro-series holder MPH-1
two Micro-series post MSP-1
two Post holders VPH-2
b,o Posts SP-2
one Fotec Fiber Optic Test Kit, T302
Fotec M200 Optical Power Meter
Fotec S310 Infra Red Source
Fotec Al08 Microscope Light
Fotec VlOO Fiber Optic
~nspection Microscope

Fotec Assorted cables & connectors
(A202, Vl02, A216, A225, Al12,
Al13, & V200F)

H.P. laser printer
globe and maps
"Images of India" brochure
College Bowl Buzzer System
Exterior building lights
DAX video project

English
Health Services
Honors Program
International Center
Library
Modern Languages
Music
Nursing
Nursing
Physics;Astronomy

Psychology
Social Sciences
Social Sciences
Student Activities
University
Weather Center
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